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The UN Refugee Agency

Basic Needs Working Group
Amman - Jordan

EMOPS room, UNHCR - Khalda 2nd september 2019
Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart (UNHCR) Meeting Time 14:00 - 15:00 hrs.
Rima Kabrilyants (UMR)

Minutes Prepared by | Saud Al-sakr (UNHCR)

Purpose of Meeting Basic Needs Monthly Meeting

Agencies attending Action Against Hunger,ANERA, CALP,CARE, Caritas Germany, Caritas Jordan,ICMC,ICRC
10CC,I0M,LWF,Maydan,MEDAIR,NICCOD,Right to play,TDH Italy,UMR,UNHCR,UNICEF
WFP and World relief Germany.

1.) Summary of action points

No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization Time frame

Reminder for monthly updates of refugees
1. and resilience data on Activityinfo and | All members. On a monthly bases
Financial tracking system (FTS)

Activityinfo training for anyone needing it, | UNHCR
2. Please send an email with your organization’s | Saud Al-sakr 9 Sep
participants. Alsakr@unhcr.org 10:00-11:30 am

2.) Session Summaries

Item Discussion
Last meeting minutes August 2019 minutes approved by the group.
approval
Introdgctipn of new _ UNHCR new Coordination Associate:
Coordination Associate For any inquires BNWG members can contact new Coordination Associate Saud Al-
Sakr:

e Email: alsakr@unhcr.org
e Phone: 0791109873

ActivityInfo briefing: ActivityInfo presentation:

UNHCR information management officer from coordination unit gave a
presentation on Activitylnfo which included the below points:
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e For monthly updates, data should reflect the number of transactions, not
just the new additions to the month.

e Partners should make sure the required the data is added to the right field
(monthly, annually, individuals or household).

e For any inquiries on Activitylnfo members can send an email to Saud Al-
Sakr alsakr@unhcr.org.

*Presentation attached with the MoM for more details.

Activityinfo Training Details:

e Date:9oct 2019
e Time:10-11
e Location: UNHCR office

GAM online tool:

Protection WG focal point (Kendra Hughbanks) gave a Presentation on the Gender
age marker tool and held an interactive session to fill out the GAM tool for new
projects.

Gender age marker training

e The link for the tool is : https://iascgenderwithagemarker.com/en/home/

*Presentation attached with the MoM for more details.

CaLP survey

CaLP survey for the required courses in Jordan:

CaLP requested BNWG members to fill survey for requested courses in Jordan
created by CalLP.

Link for the survey:
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.surve
ymonkey.com%2Fr%2F7VWV6YY&amp;data=02%7C01%7Cnawayseh%40unhcr.org
%7Ceead59da228a475a58b508d7310ff020%7Ce5¢c37981666441348a0c6543d2af8
0be%7C0%7C0%7C637031816830655619&amp;sdata=32%2BhNU%2BbrP9YTgX2g
HyYpwtopzGNcglkAkvNpmfxldU%3D&amp;reserved=0
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Name Organisation Email Phone No.
Action Against
Kendra Hughbanks | Hunger dcdprograms@jo-actionagainsthunger.org | 778465150
Mourda Khawaja CALP mkhawaja@cashlearning.org 0795403624
Kathrin Goeb Caritas Germany Kathrin.goeb@caritas.de 0776426272
Mai Dababneh Caritas Jordan maid@caritasjordan.org.jo 790199099
Yadvige Kirdzik ICMC Kirdzik@icmc.net 795469021
Sarah Wilson ICRC swilson@icrc.org 0776708127
Afaf Sito IOM asito@iom.int 798437725
Katherine Smalley | IOM ksmalley@iom.int 798437725
Mohammad
Alawamreh CARE Mohammad.awamrah@care.org 0797117330
Muntser Almasri NICCOD Muntser.masri@gmail.com 795399787
Osama Daibes I0CC odaibes@iocc.org 0791368425
Susan Robentson WEFP Susan.robentson@wfp.org 0791295488
Laith Qusus TDH ltaly tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 778074397
Rima Kabrilyants UMR rkabrilyants@umrelief.org 780220008
Elizabeth Barnhart | UNHCR barnhart@unhcr.org
Ahmad Hindi UNHCR hindi@unhcr.org
Hala Nawayseh UNHCR nawayseh@unhcr.org 796573289
Alexis Bonncenne | UNICEF aboncenne@unicef.org 798305094
Saud Al-sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873
World relief
Kiri Harper Germany rbatarseh@world relief.de 0798435972
Nichous Ni nos Calp nnichol@cashlearning.org 0790112631
Ruth Tshin MEDAIR Pfm-mer@medair.org 0797196175
Asmahan Bkeret Maydan Bk.asmahan@gmail.com 0796861102
Victunian wood Right to play vwood@righttoplay.com 0770781462
Qusai Atiyan Right to play gatyat@righttoplay.com 0798272287

Next meeting is on 7*" October 2019 in UNHCR 14:00 - 16:00 — Khalda, EMOPS room
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